
93280 (115)

CLICK TO ORDER PARTS

https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/floor-equipment-parts/tornado-parts-1/


TABLE OF CONTENTS

Exploded View 3

Common Replacement Items 7

Anti-Static Tools 9

...........................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................

........................................................................................................................................................

Page 2 of 10



Exploded View

93280 (115)

Page 3 of 10 93280 (115)



Exploded View

Ref
Number

Part Number Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 Q299654AH01 Handle 1

2 Q299647AH01 Handle Cover 1

3 A430-0500C Screw M4 x 16 1

4 B299081R001R Lid Axle 1

5 B299081R001R Lid Axle 1

6 B299081R001R Lid Axle 1

7 90-0001-0000 Screw M3 x 6 1

8 B299126R002R Lid Frame and Safety Valve
Assembly

1

9 B299126R002R Lid Frame and Safety Valve
Assembly

1

10 B299126R002R Lid Frame and Safety Valve
Assembly

1

11 B299237R001R Lid Hinge Cover Assembly 1

12 Q2996851H94R Air Outlet Cover 1

13 G2990330001 Motor Noise Muffler 1

14 B299237R001R Lid Hinge Cover Assembly 1

15 90008 Clean Breeze Disposable
Vacuum Bag (10 Pack)

1

16 J0010000060R Screw M4x25 1

17 G2990020001 Body Noise Muffler 1

18 33955 Body 1

19 G2990190002 Air Outlet Filter 1

20 B299083R001R Switch Button w/Spring 1

21 33956 Power Cord and Plug Assembly 1

33958 Power Cord and Plug Assembly
(230V)

22 B299083R001R Switch Button w/Spring 1

23 B299084R002R Base 1

93280 (115)

Page 4 of 10 93280 (115)



24 33962 ON/OFF Switch 1

33959 ON/OFF Switch (230V)

25 A2990990006R Internal Wires 120V 1

33960 Internal Wires 230V

26 Q2995240B55R Switch Plate 1

27 00-0410-0023 Screw M4 x 10 1

28 B299084R002R Base 1

29 90019 Large Wheel Assembly 1

30 90019 Large Wheel Assembly 1

31 90019 Large Wheel Assembly 1

32 90019 Large Wheel Assembly 1

33 B299084R002R Base 1

34 B299084R002R Base 1

35 B299084R002R Base 1

36 38000 Caster 1

39 B299084R002R Base 1

40 Q299715PH02 Suction Plate 1

41 00-0540-0013 Screw M5 x 40 1

42 90006 Floor Tool NLA 1

90044 Floor Tool (to fit Anti-Static
Hose)

43 Q299F09PH02 Muffler 1

44 90018 Wand NLA 1

90041 Telescopic Wand (to fit Anti-
Static Hose)

45 00-0516-0013 Screw M5 x 16 1

47 90040 Anti-Static Hose 1

90040 Anti-Static Hose

Ref
Number

Part Number Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

93280 (115)

Page 5 of 10 93280 (115)



48 90040 Anti-Static Hose 1

49 90040 Anti-Static Hose 1

50 90040 Anti-Static Hose 1

51 Q299730AH01 Suction Body 1

52 90040 Anti-Static Hose 1

55 2A130629R Vacuum Motor 115VAC 1

59 Q2994861H33R Air Inlet Grill 1

60 A430-0500C Screw M4 x 16 1

61 90007 NLA - HEPA Filter Cartridge 1

62 B299125R002R Lid Latch Assembly 1

63 B299125R002R Lid Latch Assembly

64 B299125R002R Lid Latch Assembly

65 B299125R002R Lid Latch Assembly

67 90011 Upholstery Brush 1

90045 Upholstery Tool (to fit Anti-
Static hose)

68 90003 Dusting Brush NLA 1

90043 Dusting Brush (to fit Anti-
Static Hose)

Ref
Number

Part Number Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

93280 (115)

Page 6 of 10 93280 (115)



Common Replacement Items

93280 (115)

Page 7 of 10 93280 (115)



Common Replacement Items

Ref
Number

Part Number Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

2 90011 Upholstery Brush 1

3 90003 Dusting Brush NLA 1

4 F0444100101R Telescopic Tube 1

5 90007 NLA - HEPA Filter Cartridge 1

90009 Air Inlet Filter (3Pack) 1

6 90006 Floor Tool NLA 1

7 90008 Clean Breeze Disposable Vacuum
Bag (10 Pack)

1

8 90040 Anti-Static Hose 1

93280 (115)

Page 8 of 10 93280 (115)



Anti-Static Tools

93280 (115)

Page 9 of 10 93280 (115)



Anti-Static Tools

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 90040 Anti-Static Hose 1

2 90041 Telescopic Wand (to fit Anti-
Static Hose)

1

4 90043 Dusting Brush (to fit Anti-Static
Hose)

1

5 90044 Floor Tool (to fit Anti-Static
Hose)

1

6 90045 Upholstery Tool (to fit Anti-
Static hose)

1

93280 (115)

Page 10 of 10 93280 (115)


	93280 (115)



